2.1
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2.12
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2.14

2.1.5

2.1.6

( longshore current)



2.1.7

2.2

2.2.1.

(Duncan, 1964)

(Seawalls)



2.2.2  Groins
Groins (longshore sediment transport)
(down-drift)
Groins
(up-drift)
Groins
2.2.3  Jetties
Jetties Jetties
Jetties

2.2.4 (Breakwater)



2.3

drift)
(up-drift)

2.4

10

(Davies, 1980)

(down-

(remote sensing)

- 2540)
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0
2.1 (electromagnetic spectrum)
04 05 06 0.7 Ojm)
v % E T |Near-infrared
Visible
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q"fv a, % %, 6.%‘:6 % %7-/ % k. , '-‘7:7::‘"0,,
( /ob °
7
2.1 ( Lillesand Kiefer, 1979)
(spectrum)
(Ar) Amx Lo
X,MX N ex
Passive remote
sensing

sensing

Active remote sensing

Passive remote



spectrum signature spectrum signature
(spectral reflectance curve) 7 spectral signature
- spectral signature
signature
e = = Dry bare soil (Gray-beown)
co Vegetation (Green)
'] ==meeen Water (Clea)
g " ’,,/—"‘“'\’./\vf~.~\\~
1499 |
< /
o ",‘-l\--.‘l 1] L = L) A 0 L] ) 1]
04 06 08 10 1.2 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
Wavelength (um)

. AR
7 2.2 AMNsAsYioUUAIaIAT , 11 USTAW (AN : Lillesand WA Kiefer, 1979)

(remote sensor)M (sensor)
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(scanner) (platform)
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2.5 Landsat

( . 2533)
Landsat
Landsat

(correlation ) sea truth

(yellow substance)
(calibration)

2.6 a

(R, Nir and i, 1989
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( El-Reay et al, 1999)

2.1 I, LANDSAT

Landsat
(National Aeronautics and Space Administration,
NASA) Landsat NASA
NOAA (Nation Oceanographic and Atmospheric  Administration)

Landsat polar orhit
18 Landsat 1,2 3
16 Landsat 4 5
37 (Lillesand Kiefer, 1979)
Landsat 3
1) RBV (Return Beam Vidicon) camera
2) ! (Multispectral Scanner 1 MSS)

3) TM (Thematic Mapper)

Landsat 4 5( 25 ™
™
(radiance level) ! (band) T ( 2.1)
™ MSS
(resolution) 30 ( 120 )

30x30 (pixel size)
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™ Landsat 4
705 “path”
path “row”
1.6 % 2
185 (

12533)




2.1

i)

(0.45-0.52)

(0.52-0.60)

(0.63-0.69)

(0.76-0.90)

(1.55-1.75)

(10.40-
12.50)

(2.08-2.35)

30

30

30

30

120

30

™

Landsat

17



(

(Band Combinations)
(R,G,B)

32,1

4,53

432

742

Landsat TM
EOSAT.cite in Rajan, 1991)
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2.8 Landsat

Klemas (1973) (natural tracer)

ERTS - 1 (Landsat - 1( MSS)) 5
0.6 - 0.7 (contrast)

Welby (1978) Landsat 5
Croatan Pamlic Carolina

Robinson and Srisaengthong (1981) Landsat MSS

Solent
sae truth Landsat MSS

Landsat MSS

Delu and Shuren (1989)
Mingjiang Landsat MSS ™ .. 1975 1987
MSS ™ band 3
Sea Truth
R(MSS 5) = 0.05058 +0.0421 log(S)
R(TM 3) = 0.506081 +0.0812 log(S)
I 51 - 186

(2522) Landsat



(2525)
Landsat
MLR (Maximum Likelihood Ratio)

DTA (Decision Tree Algorithm )

(decision tree )

MLR DTA

(2533)
.. 2531- .. 2532
Landsat

20



2.9

0.87

Narasimhan

Landsat

Kovantanakul

Ly (1993)

(1984)

(1986)

0.95

0.6 -

» «siJifnj |
»TinkmwuHiig"yiaa

Mutiple linear regression

Landsat

0.7

& Landsat

Landsat T™M
1987 1990 1992 3



El-Raey et al (1999) Landsat MSS
Damietta-Port Said
1987 1990 3 1987 1983
10
Landsat T™M

1:50,000 .. 2530
5-4)

7.89
287 ) 464 (282

1990

(2543)

.. 2531

Landsat T™M

( 5,02
1.82

22

2540-41
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